## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM366608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Severn Trent De Nora, LLC		07/14/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	De Nora Water Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	1110 Industrial Blvd.	
City:	Sugar Land	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77478	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4443528	BALPURE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7139750995

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-975-0800 info@dmiplaw.com Email:

D'Ambrosio & Menon, PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2825 Wilcrest Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 486

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DN180TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanya Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/Tanya Taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=cambio nome STDNLLC in DNWT LLC#page1.tif source=cambio nome STDNLLC in DNWT LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005693 FRAME: 0556



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SEVERN TRENT DENORA,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SEVERN TRENT DENORA, LLC" TO "DE
NORA WATER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
FOURTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 6:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

3421342 8100

151049099

AUTHENTYCATION: 2563269

DATE: 07-16-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005693 FRAME: 0557

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:12 PM 07/14/2015 FILED 06:12 PM 07/14/2015 SRV 151049099 - 3421342 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
TO THE
CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION
OF

SEVERN TRENT DENORA, LLC

- Name of limited liability company: Severn Trent DeNora, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
  - "1. The name of the limited liability company (the "LLC") is De Nora Water Technologies, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of Severn Trent DeNora, LLC this 14<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

<u>/s/ Paolo Enrico Dellachà</u> Paolo Enrico Dellacha- Manager

**RECORDED: 12/21/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005693 FRAME: 0558